
d. Officc : Acha INI)IAaDondeNIa Parel. I\Iu nrbai {00 012
Phone No: 022- 24129320-23
Managing Director :022-24150628
General Manager (Procuremcnt Cell): 022-
24100478

http:/www.vaccinehaffkine.com
roc u renr entc clliTihaf'fli incrn unrba r.corn

Website

f,-mail%

ern(-d-{ ri$r -
ft1ft - q1q1 qqot8

No:9 I 9 7 /Haffkine/Procurement Cell/E-3235l
Tab.Amoxycillin 500 mg + Clavulanic acid 125 mg
lDMEW2020-2t,
Date- 2C /67 12021

To,
M/s. Theon Pharmaceuticals Ltd
Village Saini majra tehsil Nalagrah
Dist Solan ( H.P)

Sub.:- Supply of Tab.Amoxycillin 500 mg + Clavulanic acid 125 mg .
Ref: - 1. Tender No. E-3235 Tab.Amoxycillin 500 mg + Clavulanic acid 125 mg.

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated : 2310612021
3.c{rc+c qr;q-cr - Mq ftqq q m rq Gqr{T vrcr ftltq 6. ifrR -

1o1o fi.s. 11\, / wmm - 1 qTrdqgdt oi ++'irt Rolo
c{Fr#c {E-i -ffi - rScr.$ota

With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been
accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details
mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

1. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C of Tender Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consignee
attached.

3. Risk purchase clause: lf the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period
inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to
purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more than
l0% of the tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.

4. Payment Terms : 1 00 %o Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by the consignee

5. Labelling: The word "For use of GOVERMf,NT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE"
should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on
boxes ofSupplied item at Consignee level.

Sr. No.
Name of the ite m

Specification of
item

Quantity For
DMER

Ijnit Rar€

including all
taxes Rs.

Total Amount
Rs. (Inclusive

All Taxes)

1(E-323s)
l3

Tab.Amoxycillin
500 mg +

Clavulanic acid 125

mg

Tab,Amoxycillin
500 mg +

Clavulanic acid 125

mg

916670
4.5078/- 4t32,165t-

(Rupees :- Forty One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty Five only)

L-3235/ I Tab.Lmoxycillin 500 mg + Clavulanic acid 125 mg Page 1/7

HAFFKINE BIO PHAII,MACELTTICAL CORPORATION LI MITED
Procurement Cell

( A Govcrnment of Maharashtra Undertaking)



6. Acceptance & Ilecei pt: In prescribed format enclosed .lt should be submifted in Original
ate copies ofthe Invoice.

Ccrtificate copy to the prrrchasirrg aulhorilr, alolrg with rr-iplic7. Thc (irnsign ccs upon Receipt ()f thc matcrial should issuc accel)lancc ccrtilicatc rlithin 7da1's ol recei pt of rnatcrial in tu o copies. One copv shoultj handed or er kr Supplier and OneCopv should he sent ttl Haffliine Il io-Pharma (procuretnent Cell ) 81' mail or cmail(llrnail lD- procurcmentccll@haffk 
i nernumltai.com)

8

9

72. Y

Invoice copics should be submit ted triplicate consignee wisc u ilh one consolirlatcrl inr oice.Analysis Report :: Manulact ures shouid subntit copt of Drrr-es analysis report to each consign!'cfor each batch supplied with copy of the same along with invo ice to Managing Director , Haffl<ineBio Pharmaccrrtica I Corporation Ltd.(procurem ent Cell), Mum bai10. Deliverl Challan
/Expiry
- Should be sent

Date / packing & quantity
in the nanre ol'consi gnee in duplicate. It should specify Nanteof Drugs/ Mfg. by

Invoice Copy - Should be sent in tnp licale on the Name of Managing Diredor, Haf{kine BioPharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai7L Othcr Terms As per Tender terrns & conditionsFall CIause: It is a condi tion ofthe contract that all through the currency thcrc of. the pnce atwhich you will the suppl)'s tores should not exceed the lorvest price charged by you to any customerduring the currency of the rate contract and that in the even t of the prices goi ng down belorv lhe ratecontract prices you shall promptly furnish such informatio n to us to anable to ammend the contractrates for subsequent suppl tes
ou are requested to submi t following within I5 days from receipt of this letrerl. Sign and submit the agreement altached herewith on Stamp paper.2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs. 1,23,964l_ (3% of total value) liom Nati onalized IScheduled commercial bank in favor of Haffki ne Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd,Procureme nt Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be mlnlmum forthe period 2 months from the dale ofexpiry of warranty or expi ry ol- medicine/item.3. Submit an amount of Rs 6 1982.00/-(1.5% of order va n the followin account-lue) i

Invoice copies shourd be submitted tripricate consignee wise with one consoridated invoice.Consignee : As per list enclosed.

Form No-2S & 28 MNB/06/409 & MB/06/410Valid up to 4.10.2016 to 3.10.2021
&7s. Theon pharmaceuticals
Ltd
Village Saini ma.ira tehsit
Nalagrah Dist Solan ( H.p)

?,I ?rdEltr#il *Urr.'rb rn #1 . afi7

(Dr. V
Gen

tU.^rLt "i)
ua)' r)
eral Manager

Haflkine Bio pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
Copy to: 1) Commissioner of Health Services, M

(P
umbai.

rocurement Cell), Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai
3) Account Manager Haffkin

Procurement Cell, Mumba
e Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited

4) Olllce File
Copy to Consignee : As per List

resister as -JTJr'J:i1lffifll.Drug 
as per order & entry of the stock is to be taken in stock

Copy Submitted to: l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya , Mumbai

Name ofAccount Name of Branch
accounl

No. ofaccount IFSC Code

KTNE BCC.
Procurement Cell CESS

HAFF

Account

Maharashtra.
Branch - Mumbai

Parel

Bank Of 60381379835 MAHB0000079

E-3235/ lTab.Amoxycillin 500 mB + Clavulanic acid I25 mg
Page 2/7

Mfg Licence No

Location of Factory



Consignee list Ibr Requirement 2020-2021
Amoxycillin 500mg + Clavulanic acid 25mg tab

M/s. Theon Pharmaceuticals Ltd

Delivery Period
45 Days From Receipt Of Order (Invoice Copies Should

Be Submitted Triplicate consignee wise with one
consolidated Invoice)

PO Reference No.

No. tl q7 /Haffkine/Procurement Cell/E-323 5iAmoxycillin
500mg + Clavulanic acid 25mg tab /DMEPJ2020-21 , Date:-

2 e t67 tzozt

Sr.
No.

Namc of Nlcdical
collegc/Hospital

sourcs of fund Quantig' Grant Total

I Murnbai J J Hosp
Sir J.J. Hospital ,

Mumbai
93000 93000

2

Mumbai St George
St George Hospital ,

Mumbai
31000 31000

G. T. Hospital ,

Mumbai
46500 46500

3
Mumbai G T Hosp

3100 3100
Cama Hospital ,

Mumbai4
Mumbai Cama Hosp

930930
Urban Health Center,
Bandra5

Bandra UHC

93000 93000Sasoon General
Hospital ,Pune

Pune Sasoon
6

62006200
Arogya Pathak,
Shirur7

Shirur RHTC

1860018600
CPR Hospital ,

KolhapurKolhapurCPR
8

6820068200
CSM GMC,
SolapurSolapur SCSMSR

9

4650046500'PVP GMC,
SangaliSangali PVP

10

6200Associated Professor
TasgaonTasgaon RHTC

11

1550015500GMC & Hospital,
MirajMiraj GMC

L2

6975069750IGMC & Hospital,
NNagpur IGMC

13

31003100Super SpecialitY
Hospital, Nagpur

Nagpur Super

SpecialityL4

15501550
Na ur
UHC Savner,

Nagpur Savner UHC
37200

GMC & HosPital,
. 37ZOO

Gondia GMC15

E-1235l / Tab.AmoxYcillin 500 mg + Clavulanic acid 125 mg Page 7 /7

I

I

I

I

I

6200

15



17

Condia

m. aatulT&q *alF aht Erar}) - 'tu
1Dr. Vijay Bawiskar )

General Manager
Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

s'"

t240GMC & Hospital,
Chandrapur

Akola GMC
GMC & Hospital,
Akola18

9300093000YavatrnalVNGMC
VNGMC &
Hospital,Yavatmal

31000 31000
Yavatmal Ladies Hosp
VNGMC

Ladies
Hospital,Yavatmal20

24800
GMC & Hospital,
Jalgaon2t

Jalgaon Medical tIUB

15500 15500
General Hospital,
Dhule22

Dhule SR

1550015500
23

Aurangabad GMC

15500 15500
GMC & Cancer
Hospital,Aurangabad24

Aurangabad Cancer

Vilasrao Deshmukh
Govt. Science
Institute , Latur

24800 24800

25

26

SCGMC & Hospital,
Nanded

93000 93000

27

Ambajogai
SRTRGMC

SRTR GMC &
Hospital Ambajogai

31000 31000

Total 916670 97667 0

E-3235/ I Tab.Am oxycillin 500 mg + Clavulanic acid 125 mg Page B/7

l

11

Chandrapur CMC 1,240

I

31ooo . | 31oOO

19

I
I

24800 
I

GMC & Hospital,
Aurangabad

Latur GMC

Nanded SCGMC


